The bids shall be uploaded in electronic format on the website 
www.jktenders.gov.in 

Bid validity  90 (Ninety) days from the date of opening of Bid proposal 

Cost of Tender 
Document and Earnest 
Money Security 
(EMD/Bid security) 

Rs. 1000/- for cost of tender document and Rs. 2,40,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Forty thousand Only) for EMD in the form of 
demand draft/online payment mode in favour of CPAO, Jammu. 
Cost of Tenders document and EMD in the form of DDs shall reach 
the office of CPAO, Jammu’s office by or before the last date of bid 
submission. However, scan copy of DD shall be attached with the

[...]

The technical bid and the financial bid should be uploaded on the E-tender website as 
per the format given at Annexure -A (Technical details) and Annexure -B (Financial 
bid).  

9. Bid Price and Validity of Bids 
The minimum professional fee would be starting at Rs. 2,40,000/- (Rupees Two 
Lakh Forty Thousand only) per month per Company for a period of 24 months plus 
GST as applicable. No accommodation (except for Government accommodation to 
visiting Auditor coming either from Jammu or Kashmir), conveyance allowance and out 
of pocket expenses will be provided to the representative of the firm conducting the